

City of Baltimore

## Legislation Details

File #:	11-0246R	Version: 0	Name:	Request for State Legislation - in Maryland	Repeal Corkage Ban		
Туре:	City Council Resolution		Status:	Failed - End of Term			
File created:	1/24/2011		In control:	City Council			
On agenda:			Final action:				
Enactment date:			Enactment #:				
Title:	Request for State Legislation - Repeal Corkage Ban in Maryland FOR the purpose of respectfully requesting the Honorable Chairs and Members of the Baltimore City Senate and House Delegations to the 2011 Session of the Maryland General Assembly to introduce and obtain passage of legislation to repeal the corkage ban on restaurants that have liquor licenses; and urging the Governor to sign the legislation into law to allow licensees to compete on an equal basis with BYOs and Washington, D.C. restaurants.						
Sponsors:	Bill Henry						
Indexes:	Corkage, Resolution						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 11-0246R - 1st Reader.pdf						
Date	Ver. Action B	<sup>у</sup> у	Ac	tion	Result		
1/24/2011	0 City Co	uncil	In	troduced			

1/2 1/2011	Ŭ		Introduced
1/24/2011	0	City Council	Assigned